
Page 1 of 5 

 

 

No. : GPK/EQP/inst purchase/CED_List-A/2018-19/3257                           Date: 01/12/2018   

By post / email                               

 

To,  
  

………………………. 

………………………. 

……………………….. 

……………………….. 

QUOTATION 
 

Sub: Quotation for purchase of equipment / furniture.             

        (Due Date 02/01/2019     &    Date of Opening: 03/01/2019) 
Dear Sir, 

 

 Sealed Quotations are invited from eligible and interested manufacturers/ dealers/distributors/ 

for the following items on the terms and conditions mentioned below.   

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the item with specification 
Quantity 
required 

Approximate 
cost per unit         
( Inclusive of 

GST)  (Rs.) 
Name of the item Specification 

1 Digital PH Meter 

Major Group =030 

Minor Group =032 

PH Range= 0 To 14 PH 

Accuracy= 0.01 PH 

Resolution 0.01PH 

Reproductibility 0.01 PH 

Power Supply = 230v 

02 7000 

2 Digital DO Meter Standard 01 7000 

3 
Electronic Digital  

Balance Set 

2 kg Capacity 

Accuracy :1mg 
01 20000 

4 Hot Air Oven 

Suitable to operate on 220/230V, AC 

with digital temperature control by 

thermostat in the heating range from 

50°C to 250°C. 

01 15000 

5 COD Reflux Apparatus Complete test set with hot plate 02 10000 

6 Jar Test Apparatus 

Suitable to operate on 220/230V, 

mechanically operated six paddles 

having flocculator geared with heavy 

duty 1/20 HP motor having variable 

speed from 10 to 120 rpm with built 

in speed control and illuminated 

base. 

01 20000 

7 Thickness Gauge containing openings for aggregates 01 2000 

 

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, KHAMGAON 

WINNER OF ISTE-NARSEE-MONJEE AWARD-2000 

(07263) 56644 (O), 54609 (R), Fax - (07263) 52278    

E-mail: gpolykhamgaon@rediffmail.com                                           Gram:- POLYTECH

mailto:gpolykhamgaon@rediffmail.com


Page 2 of 5 

 

sizes 63, 50, 40, 31.5, 25, 20, 16, 

12.5, 10, & 6.3 mm as per IS:2386 

(Part-1)-1963. 

8 Length Gauge 

containing openings for aggregates 

sizes 63, 50, 40, 31.5, 25, 20, 16, 

12.5, 10, & 6.3 mm as per IS:2386 

(Part-1)-1963. 

01 2000 

9 

Pensky Marten's Flash & 

Fire Point Test (For 

Bitumen 

Apparatus 100x200x240 mm with 

measurement range 0-95 as per IS: 

1209-1953. 

 

01 6000 

10 
Ductility Testing Machine 

(For Bitumen) 

With ductility mould & base plate. 

 
01 7000 

11 Digital Turbidity Meter 
3 ½  Digit LED Display 

Range up to 1000NTU/JTO 
01 7500 

12 Chloroscope 

Standard having range 0.0-5.0 ppm 

with Colorimetric Sensitivity 0.1ppm 

and indicator solution. 

03 1500 

13 
Digital Portable Water 

Testing Kit:  
Standard 01 15000 

14 
Metric Chain – 30m 

Length 

(Metric Chain consisting of a fixed 

number of straight links of 

galvanized mild steel wire 4mm.in 

diameter. The end of each link are 

bent into a loop and connected 

together by means of three circular 

shape rings. The joints of the rings 

may be open or welded preferably 

welded. The ends of the chain are 

provided with brass handles. The 

handle is linked with a swivel joint to 

the chain. The length of each link is 

200 mm. Each meter is provided 

with circular brass ring & each five 

meter length is provided with brass 

tallies of requisite shapes Each 

chain should be  provided with 10 

nos. of M.S. Arrows of 4 mm 

diameter bar and 40 cm. Height.as 

per: IS 1492 -1970) 

03 3000 

15 Prismatic Compass 

Made of Gun / Nonmagnetic Metal in 

a leather case/plastic with teak wood 

/aluminum tripod Stand. Size of 

compass 80-110 mm. diameter. 

02 2500 

16 Dumpy level 

200-300 mm, internal focusing 

telescope with 200 meters focusing 

range, with erect image and desired 

magnification. 

02 7000 

17 Leveling Staff 
Made of Aluminum body Telescopic 

in 3 PCS, 4 meter in length packed 
02 1500 



Page 3 of 5 

 

in canvas cover, graduated in 

meters, dm, cm and mm with white 

background and black strips. 5mm 

thick with suitable locking 

arrangement. 

18 Transit Theodolite 

Direct reading vernier Transit 

theodolite 127 mm / 178 mm, export 

quality fitted with / without Optical 

Plummate arrangement, showing 

erect image with Horizontal & 

Vertical circles containing main 

scales & vernier in stainless steel / 

Pure silver / Suitable metal along 

with trough or tubular compass with 

suitable attachment and accessories 

in wooden /metal box with telescopic 

aluminum / wooden stand & 20/10 

sec. accuracy. 

02 12000 

 

(Note: Please note the terms and conditions mentioned below) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 4 of 5 

 

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 

 The bid/quotation should be submitted in two bid format.( Technical bid & Commercial Bid)  

 The first envelope will contain Technical specifications of the product, technical literature / leaflet 

and other documents mentioned below. It is mandatory to the suppliers to submit following documents 

without which your quotation will not be considered. 

1. Covering Letter for tender on the company letter head mentioning official address, Contact No, E-

Mail address and website (if available) address. 

2. Registration letter of supplier’s establishment (company / organization) 

3. EMD in this regard  (3% of the quoted cost or Re. 5000 whichever is minimum) to be paid in the 

form of DD in favour of Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Khamgaon OR Exemption certificate from 

competent authorities, if exemption is claimed. 

4. GST registration certificate / Number. 

5. GST Clearance Certificate / GST Challan for last quarter of the financial year. (Paid up to July 

2018) 

6. Authorization / Distributorship certificate from manufacturer. Proof of permission to manufacture 

7. The equipment / item mentioned in the quotation from competent authorities. (to be submitted if the 

bidder is not a  manufacturer) 

8. Technical literature / leaflet of the make and model no of equipment quoted. 

9. Undertaking by supplier confirming quality of Equipment / Machinery. 

10. Under taking by supplier towards supply of equipment within prescribed date / period and post sales 

services. 

(Additional document may also be asked by undersigned for confirming the details.) 

 

 The second envelope will contain the financial bid in which the all inclusive rates F.O.R. Destination 

will be written and signed with the stamp of the establishment in the following format. 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the item with specification 

Quantity 

required 

All 

inclusive 

cost per 

unit 

(Rs.) 

All 

inclusive 

cost for 

quantity 

mentioned. 

(Rs.) 

Name of the 

item 
Specifications 

      

      

      

      

  

 

 

 

Date -        (Signature) 

Place -               Rubber Stamp of Organization 

 

 
 
 



Page 5 of 5 

 

 
Important Instructions 

 The two envelopes should be sealed with a mention of the type of envelope (technical / 

Financial), Reference no., Date of opening the quotation on the front side of the envelope. 

These two envelopes should be sealed in a third envelope by giving heading “Quotation for 

supply of “Civil Engg. Department Equipment” and writing complete address of the 

undersigned. (Address: Principal, Government Polytechnic, Khamgaon, Jalamb Road, 

Khamgaon, Dist: Buldana, (M.S.), Pin 444 303. 

 The quotations should reach the undersigned on or before date 02/01/2019 

 The material will be checked at this institute. 

 No extra charges will be paid for cartage, packing etc. for the material rejected and replaced. 

 Quotations will be opened at 3.00 AM/ PM on date 03/01/2019 at office of the Principal of 

Institute. 

 Rates should be valid for 6 months from the date of confirmation letter. 

 Materials should be quoted for standard makes and minimum pkgs. 

 Delivery to the consignee has to be effected within 1 week from the date of issue of purchase 

order or on or before the prescribed date.  (if any) 

 The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any offer or all offers without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

 The said process is subjected to the necessary approval from higher authorities. 

                                                                                                  
                              Principal 
             Govt. Polytechnic, Khamgaon. 

Copy to: 

1) Hon. Director, Directorate of Technical Education M. S. Mumbai for information please. It is requested to 

do needful for uploading the same on website as per instructions issued. 

2) Hon. Joint Directorate of Technical Education Amravati Region, Amravati for information pleases. It is 

requested to do needful for uploading the same on website as per instructions issued. 

3) Head of Civil Departments for information. 

4) Suppliers as list attached herewith 

5) Shri.  Ambatakar, Programmer, GP Khamgaon, for uploading on Institute website. 

6) Institute Notice Board.  

 


